

Platform Assembly

| Part | Amount |
|---------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| Corner Bracket | 4 |
| Cradle Stop | 2 |
| Notched L-Plate | 4 |
| Double T-Nut | 18 |
| Felt Strip | 6 |
| Felt Feet | 4 |
| M5 x 10mm Screw | 20 |
| M5 x 8mm Screw | 26 |
| M5 Fender Washer | 32 |
| M5 Finger Clamp | 2 |
| M5 Washer | 20 |
| Plastic End Cap | 4 |
| Single T-Nut | 12 |
| T-Plate | 4 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|------------------|---|
| Clear Cross Beam | 2 |
| Long Beam | 2 |
| Vertical Rail | 4 |

Cradle Lifter Assembly

| Part | Amount |
|---------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| 1.00mm Spacer | 8 |
| 6.35mm Spacer | 16 |
| Bearing | 16 |
| V-Wheel | 8 |
| Single T-Nut | 8 |
| Double T-Nut | 4 |
| M5 x 30mm Screw | 8 |
| M5 x 6mm Screw | 8 |
| M5 Lock Nut | 8 |
| M5 Washer | 8 |
| Corner Bracket | 4 |
| M5 x 8mm Screw | 8 |
| Lifter Cross Beam | 2 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|--------------|---|
| Lifter Rail | 2 |
| Lifter Plate | 2 |

Cradle Base Assembly

| | Part | Amount |
|---------------------|------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | | |
| | 1.00mm Spacer | 4 |
| | 6.35mm Spacer | 8 |
| | Bearing | 8 |
| | Corner Bracket | 4 |
| | V-Wheel | 4 |
| | Double T-Nut | 8 |
| | Felt Bob | 2 |
| | M5 x 16mm Screw | 2 |
| | M5 x 30mm Screw | 4 |
| | M5 x 6mm Screw | 6 |
| | M5 x 8mm Screw | 8 |
| | M5 x 10mm Screw | 10 |
| | M5 Fender Washer | 8 |
| | M5 Washer | 14 |
| | Plastic End Cap | 2 |
| | Single T-Nut | 22 |
| | T-Plate | 2 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | | |
|--|------------------|---|
| | Base Center Beam | 1 |
| | Base Side Beam | 2 |
| | Base Strut | 4 |
| | Base Cover | 2 |

Cradle Wing Assembly

| | Part | Amount |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--------|
| <i>Contents</i> | | |
| | Cradle Angle Beam | 4 |
| | Cradle Bottom Left Plate | 2 |
| | Cradle Bottom Right Plate | 2 |
| | Cradle Cross Beam | 2 |
| | Cradle L-Plate | 4 |
| | Cradle Top Left Plate | 2 |
| | Cradle Top Right Plate | 2 |
| | Felt End Cap | 8 |
| | Felt Strip | 4 |
| | M3 x 6mm Nylon Screw | 8 |
| | M3 x 6mm Screw | 80 |
| | M3 Square Nut | 88 |
| | M5 x 8mm Screw | 4 |
| | M5 Finger Clamp | 4 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | | |
|--|----------------------|---|
| | Cradle Column | 4 |
| | Cradle Diagonal Beam | 4 |
| | Cradle Strut | 4 |
| | Cradle Wing Support | 4 |
| | Cradle Wing Plate | 2 |

Platen Assembly

| Part | Amount |
|----------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| 6.35mm Spacer | 4 |
| Black Corner Bracket | 4 |
| Corner Bracket | 4 |
| Side Plate | 4 |
| V-Bracket | 2 |
| Double T-Nut | 32 |
| Felt End Cap | 4 |
| L-Plate | 4 |
| M5 x 10mm Screw | 34 |
| M5 x 16mm Screw | 2 |
| M5 x 30mm Screw | 2 |
| M5 x 6mm Screw | 32 |
| M5 x 8mm Screw | 16 |
| M5 Fender Washer | 2 |
| M5 Washer | 44 |
| Pulley | 2 |
| Rod End | 2 |
| Single T-Nut | 22 |
| T-Plate | 4 |
| Platen Strut | 4 |
| Glass Slot Cover | 6 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|------------------|---|
| Black Cross Beam | 4 |
| Glass Holder | 4 |
| Glass Plate | 2 |

Handlebar Assembly

| Part | Amount |
|---------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| Rope Anchor | 2 |
| Double T-Nut | 10 |
| L-Plate | 2 |
| M5 x 10mm Screw | 22 |
| M5 x 6mm Screw | 4 |
| M5 Washer | 20 |
| Plastic End Cap | 2 |
| Quick Link | 4 |
| Rope | 2 |
| Single T-Nut | 4 |
| Strip Plate | 4 |
| Handlebar Extender | 2 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|--------------------|---|
| Clear Cross Beam | 2 |
| Long Beam | 1 |
| Counter-Weight Bag | 1 |

Imaging Module

| Part | Amount |
|----------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| 1/4" Washer | 6 |
| Black Corner Bracket | 4 |
| Camera Bolt | 2 |
| Camera Plate | 2 |
| Imaging Bracket | 4 |
| Imaging Top Plate | 4 |
| Double T-Nut | 16 |
| M5 x 16mm Screw | 2 |
| M5 x 6mm Screw | 36 |
| M5 x 8mm Screw | 8 |
| M5 Fender Washer | 2 |
| M5 Washer | 8 |
| Pulley | 2 |
| Single T-Nut | 14 |
| Slot Cover | 4 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|------------------|---|
| Black Cross Beam | 2 |
| Imaging Column | 4 |
| Imaging Strut | 4 |
| Imaging Beam | 2 |

Lighting Module

| Part | Amount |
|---------------------|--------|
| <i>Bag Contents</i> | |
| M3 x 14mm Screw | 10 |
| M3 Hex Nut | 10 |
| Plastic Rivet | 2 |
| Vertical Lens | 2 |
| Horizontal Lens | 2 |
| DC Switch | 1 |
| Zip Tie | 2 |

Additional parts required for this assembly

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Lighting Module Front | 2 |
| Lighting Module Side | 2 |
| Lighting Module Small Baffle | 2 |
| Lighting Module Large Baffle | 2 |
| Lighting Module Door | 2 |
| LED Base Plate | 1 |
| LED Bundle | 1 |
| LED Power Supply and Cable | 1 |